expense, general liability insurance (which coverage may, at Independent Contractor’s 
election, be added to existing automobile insurance policies) in the face amount of not 
less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) combined single limit of 
liability, or Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for any one 

person, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for more than one person 
arising out of a single accident or transaction and One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($100,000.00) for property damage. Said insurance shall protect the Independent